### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

<u>Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23</u> <u>Date: 08.09.2022</u>

### LATE SHRI MANOHARBHAI PATEL COMMEMORATION DAY CELEBRATION & EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS DISTRIBUTION

To mark the sweet memory of Late Shri Manoharbhai Patel, the founder of Gondia Education Society, Gondia, a programme was held on 17th August 2022 at S. N. Mor College of Arts and Commerce and Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar, jointly by the Arts faculty, the Sports Department and the Junior College. Educational materials were distributed to the needy students, and also the inauguration of Arts Association took place on this occasion. Shri Umesh Nandagawali, B.D.O., Panchayat Samiti, Tumsar was the chief guest of the programme. Dr. C. B. Masram, Principal of the college, presided over the function. Dr. Jayantkumar Maskey, in-charge Arts faculty and HoD, Economics Department, Prof. Dr. Rahul Bhagat, HoD, Sociology Department and Dr. Sanjay Agashe, Director, Physical Education Department were prominently present on the dais as guests.

Dr. C. B. Masram asserted that Late Shri Manoharbhai Patel brought about the all-round upliftment of the people of Bhandara and Gondia districts by establishing the Gondia Education Society. He, thus, opened the doors of education for the people of both the districts, which, in turn, enabled them to participate in the mainstream of development.

Shri Umesh Nandagawali opined that "the Arts stream inculcates ideal humanistic values, principles and prudence in students, thus, it can be termed as the best stream".

Prof. Dr. R. K. Dipte, Prof. Dr. Ms. B. D. Katekhaye, Dr. G. G. Baghmar, Dr. Ms. A. S. Bawankar, Dr. S. S. Werulkar, Dr. R. O. Belokar, Shri Renukadas Ubale, Shri A. B. Chavhan, Shri S. B. Kanholkar, Shri Amol Khandwe, Dr. Ms. K. K. Lende, Dr. H. A. Kalyani, Dr. Santosh Choudhary, Shri Dnyaneshwar Jambhule, Shri Kamlesh Raut and Ms. Rajni Waghaye were prominently present on the occasion. More than 200 students attended the programme.

While Dr. Jayantkumar Maskey made the introductory remarks, Shri Renukadas Ubale conducted the programmme and Dr. R. O. Belokar proposed the vote of thanks.

Report submitted by Dr. Jayantkumar Maskey, HoD, Economics and Arts Faculty In-charge Professor.

### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

